
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
Email list dated 12-2-2025  
Decision No. R25-0856-I 

Proceeding No. 25R-0325R 
 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on December 2, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the  
Interim Decision Continuing Remote Public Comment Hearing in Proceeding No. 25R-0325R upon each of 
the persons appearing below through email in accordance with applicable law. 
 
City of Alamosa aharrod@ci.alamosa.co.us  

City of Brush  mtorres@brushcolo.com 

City of Burlington greg.swiatkowski@burlingtoncolo.com 

City of Craig cnichols@ci.craig.co.us 

City of Cripple Creek clerk@cripple-creek.co.us 

City of Florence amy.nasta@florencecolorado.org 

City of Grand Junction citymanager@gjcity.org 

City of Holyoke  Contactus@cityofholyoke-Co.gov 

City of Lafayette kady.doelling@lafayetteco.gov 

City of Lakewood cmo@lakewood.org 

City of Lamar  info@ci.lamar.co.us 

City of Littleton lccks@littletonco.gov 

City of Manitou Springs dhowell@manitouspringsco.gov 

City of Monte Vista info@montevista.gov 

City of Northglenn mraftus@northglenn.org 

City of Rifle pwaller@rifleco.org 

City of Rocky Ford smilenski@rockyford-co.gov 
City of Sheridan communications@sheridangov.org 
City of Sterling city@sterlingcolo.com 
Archuleta County jmharper@archuletacounty.org 
Bent County roadandbridge@bentcounty.net 
Cheyenne County ccadmin@rebeltec.net 

Conejos County nruybal@co.conejos.co.us 

Crowley County crowleyadmin@crowleycounty.net 

Elbert County shawn.fletcher@elbertcounty-co.gov 

Grand County jhickam@co.grand.co.us 

Huerfano County administrator@huerfano.us 

Kit Carson County KCCADMIN@kitcarsoncounty.org 
Lake County cbryans@lakecountyco.gov 

La Plata County countyadmin@lpcgov.org 

Lincoln County lcadmin@lincolncountyco.us 

Logan County kasperr@logancountyco.gov 

Mineral County countyadmin@mincocolo.com 

Morgan County morgancountybcc@co.morgan.co.us 

Prowers County dwilson@prowerscounty.net 
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Rio Blanco County road@rbc.us 

Rio Grande County rgcadministrator@riograndecounty.org 

Routt County jharrington@co.routt.co.us 

Saguache County esamora@saguachecounty-co.gov 

San Juan County admin@sanjuancolorado.us 

Sedgwick County scroadbridge@gmail.com 

Town of Aguilar aguilardeputyclerk@gmail.com 

Town of Akron deputyclerk@townofakron.com 

Town of Antonito admin@townofantonito.org 

Town of Arriba townofarriba@esrta.com 

Town of Ault info@aultcolorado.gov 

Town of Basalt Doug.Pattison@basalt.net 

Town of Berthoud kmatthews@berthoud.org 

Town of Blanca blancaco@gojade.org 

Town of Branson townofbranson@gmail.com 

Town of Campo townofcampo@yahoo.com 

Town of Carbondale lgister@carbondaleco.net 

Town of Cheyenne Wells ccadmin@rebeltec.net 

Town of Crook townofcrook@haxtuntel.net 

Town of Crowley crowleyadmin@crowleycounty.net 

Town of De Beque cmcinnis@debeque.org 

Town of Del Norte tdnadministrator@delnortecolorado.com 

Town of Eads townofeads10@gmail.com 

Town of Eagle clerk@townofeagle.org 
Town of Firestone akrieger@firestoneco.gov 

Town of Flagler TownManager@flaglercolorado.com 

Town of Genoa townofgenoa@esrta.com 

Town of Gilcrest townclerk@townofgilcrest.org 

Town of Hillrose townofhillrose@outlook.com 

Town of Hot Sulphur Springs townclerk@townofhss.com 

Town of Hudson blange@hudsonco.gov 

Town of Hugo clerkadministrator@townofhugoco.gov 

Town of Iliff townofiliff@kci.net 

Town of Julesburg julesburg@live.com 

Town of Keenesburg tokclerk@keenesburg.org 

Town of Kiowa kboyd@townofkiowa.com 

Town of Kit Carson townofkc@yahoo.com 

Town of Kremmling townclerk@townofkremmling.org 

Town of La Veta heatherhillis@townoflaveta-co.gov 

City of Lakewood cmo@lakewood.org 

Town of Larkspur crogowski@townoflarkspur.org 

Town of LaSalle bschaeffer@lasalletown.com 
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Town of Lochbuie ajeuckert@lochbuie.org 

Town of Lyons vsimonsen@townoflyons.com 

Town of Manzanola Manzanola@ci.manzanola.co.us 

Town of Merino merinoclerk@gmail.com 

Town of Monument mvandenhoek@tomgov.org 

Town of Oak Creek louis@townofoakcreek.com 

Town of Olney Springs admin@townofolneysprings.org 

Town of Orchard City finance@kaycee.net 

Town of Ordway ordwayasst.clerk@gmail.com 

Town of Otis townclerk@otiscolo.com 

Town of Ovid ovid-colo@pctelcom.coop 

Town of Palisade info@townofpalisade.org 

Town of Paonia Paonia@TownofPaonia.com 

Town of Pierce tduran@piercecolo.gov 

Town of Platteville trenken@plattevillegov.org 

Town of Poncha Springs mail@ponchasprings.us 

Town of Pritchett randa_reva@hotmail.com 

Town of Red Cliff manager@townofredcliff.org 

Town of Sedgwick sedgwickco@pctelcom.coop 

Town of Severance sjacobsen@townofseverance.org 

Town of Silt info@townofsilt.org 

Town of Snowmass Village ckinney@tosv.com 

Town of Springfield tnewman@springfieldco.gov 

Town of Stratton townclerk@strattoncolorado.com 

Town of Sugar City townofsugarcity@gmail.com 

Town of Swink swinktownclerk@swinkco.email 

Town of Vail info@vailgov.com 

Town of Vilas TownofVilasColorado@gmail.com 

Town of Wiggins info@wigginsco.com 

Town of Yampa clerk@townofyampa.com 
Cimarron Valley Railroad info@jag-transport.com 

Cripple Creik & Vitor Narrow Gauge Railroad Company ccvngrr@aol.com 

Leadville Colorado and Southern Railroad 
Leadville Climax Shortline Railway conductor@leadvillerailroad.com 

Manitou & Pikes Peak Railway  info@cograilway.com 

Colorado Association of Transit Agencies info@coloradotransit.com 

Colorado Municipal League kbommer@cml.org 

Denver Regional Council of Governments drcog@drcog.org 

Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments agunning@ppacg.org 
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